Fire Alarm Shielded Plenum

Product Description
Power limited fire alarm and communications cable for riser or nonriser applications. Fire alarm, smoke detectors, signaling
and fire-protective circuits. XX in part number denotes color; call your salesperson for specific requirements.

Specifications
CONDUCTOR: Solid bare copper

INSULATION: FRPVC

SHIELD: Overall foil shield

JACKET: FRPVC with ripcord

STANDARDS: NEC FPLP, UL Listed

TEMPERATURE: 75°C

Tech. Info & Standards
FRPVC

Solid conductor

FPLP, UL Listed

Part No.

FA-1202C-1-2S-XX
FA-1402C-1-2S-XX
FA-1404C-1-25-XX
FA-1602C-1-25-XX
FA-1604C-1-2S-XX
FA-1802C-1-25-XX
FA-1804C-1-25-XX

Conductor
Size AWG

No. of
Conductors
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Insulation
Thickness (in.)
0.011

0.011

0.011

0.010
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Jacket
Thickness (in.)
0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

0.015

Nom. O.D.
(in.)

0.246
0.212
0.248
0.181
0.211
0.158
0.183

Approx. Wt.
1b./1,000 ft.
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Anixter is a leading global supplier of communications and security products, electrical and electronic wire and cable, fasteners and other small components. We help our customers specify solutions and make informed purchasing
decisions around technology, applications and relevant standards. Throughout the world, we provide innovative supply chain management solutions to reduce our customers’ total cost of production and implementation.
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